
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3036
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT FLYING
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of trainees trained in the commercial Aircraft flying (Commercial pilot) during each of the last three years and the current year by the Chimes Aviation situated in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether the officers of any central agency/department have forfeited the documents of the Chimes Aviation, Sagar during the raids conducted during the last three years and the current year;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the types of irregularities that have been found in the documents forfeited; and

(e) the action taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): Number of pilots trained in the commercial aircraft flying for the issue of CPL in Chimes Aviation during the last three years is as follows:

Year Pilots trained
  for issue of CPL

2010  19
2011  13
2012  25
2013  06
(till date)

(b): No such information is available with DGCA.

(c) to (e): Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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